USHJA POLICY STATEMENT

Subject: Judges Task Force Charter

Policy Number: COM141

Date of Board Adoption: November 19, 2024

Board Approved Effective Date: November 19. 2024

Judges Task Force

The **Judges Task Force** reports to the USHJA Board of Directors. Members shall serve terms of two years and are appointed by the President.

The work of the Judges Task Force supports the USHJA mission, which is to serve our members through educational programs, awards and recognition, communication, and rules.

The purpose of the task force is to evaluate and make recommendations on fundamental changes to the sport, how it is adjudicated, and how officials are selected, trained, and educated over the course of their licensure. Methods of support and resources to align with industry standards.

Responsibilities:

- Provide the vehicle needed for judges to contribute with the management of their profession.
- Current and regular evaluations of the system used to license judges.
- Constant review, development and management of teaching curriculum.